
Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Ave Spread

    1 Madrid 1 5 6 10 14 17 18 36 18:11 1:28     
    2 South Hamilton 3 4 12 13 37 62 64 69 18:43 2:58     
    3 Earlham 8 9 15 27 28 53 65 87 19:11 1:43     
    4 Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 2 7 24 36 47 48 60 116 19:30 3:40     
    5 Des Moines Christian 11 16 20 41 42 50 52 130 19:41 2:21     
    6 Ogden 19 21 32 38 46 58 71 156 20:12 2:02     
    7 Van Meter 26 31 35 43 56 57 69 191 20:37 1:28     

    8 Pella Christian 25 29 30 44 70 198 20:42 2:12     

    9 Eagle Grove 22 33 49 55 66 67 68 225 20:55 2:13     
    10 West Marshall 23 40 51 54 63 75 78 231 20:59 2:05     
    11 Panorama 34 39 59 72 74 77 79 278 21:29 1:55     
    12 Ankeny Christian Academy 45 61 73 76 80 85 86 335 22:07 1:57     

    13 Pleasantville 81 82 83 84 87 417 24:59 3:18     

Gilbert CC Invitational
BOYS CLASS B

ISU CC Course * Ames, IA

Thursday, August 23, 2018
Partly Cloudy 75°

Timing/Scoring by:Brett Carney - All American Timing

    Incomplete Teams: Coon Rapids-Bayard  Iowa Christian Academy 

    Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm     
    1 1 Sean McDermott, SR Madrid 17:16 5:33     

    2 2 Noah Nelsen, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 17:29 5:38     

    3 3 Quinton Grove, JR South Hamilton 17:43 5:42     

    4 4 Logan Peters, SR South Hamilton 17:49 5:44     

    5 5 Jason Renze, SO Madrid 18:06 5:49     

    6 6 Rory McDermott, JR Madrid 18:19 5:54     

    7 7 Clay Billheimer, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 18:26 5:56     

    8 8 Michael Allen, SR Earlham 18:27 5:56     

    9 9 Andrew Dixon, JR Earlham 18:29 5:57     

    10 10 Chaz Warson, SO Madrid 18:31 5:58     

    11 11 Luke Lounsbury, JR Des Moines Christian 18:33 5:58     

    12 12 Ty Skartvedt, SO South Hamilton 18:40 6:00     

    13 13 Gaige Pickering, SR South Hamilton 18:42 6:01     

    14 14 Landen Klatt, SR Madrid 18:44 6:02     

    15 15 Zach Dixon, SO Earlham 18:44 6:02     

    16 16 Carson Houg, FR Des Moines Christian 18:46 6:02     

    17 17 Gabe Soda, SO Madrid 18:53 6:05     

    18 18 Clay Pehl, SO Madrid 18:55 6:05     

    19 19 Stephen Flynn, SO Ogden 19:05 6:08     

    20 20 Jacob Fopma, JR Des Moines Christian 19:17 6:12     

    21 21 Landon Smith, JR Ogden 19:34 6:18     



    22 22 Jon Koester, JR Eagle Grove 19:38 6:19     

    23 23 Nicholas Thompson, FR West Marshall 19:42 6:20     

    24 24 Ben Young, JR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 19:51 6:23     

    25 25 Brayton Juffer, SO Pella Christian 19:53 6:24     

    26 26 Carson Wille, JR Van Meter 19:54 6:24     

    27 27 Riley Harger, SO Earlham 20:04 6:27     

    28 28 Dominic Braet, FR Earlham 20:10 6:29     

    29 29 Daniel Mora Demestri, JR Pella Christian 20:14 6:31     

    30 30 David Bernhagen, JR Pella Christian 20:17 6:32     

    31 31 Dustin Barth, FR Van Meter 20:18 6:32     

    32 32 Rhett Johnson, SR Ogden 20:30 6:36     

    33 33 Jacob Arbaugh, SR Eagle Grove 20:31 6:36     

    34 34 Levi Richey, SR Panorama 20:34 6:37     

    35 35 Creighton Netten, SO Van Meter 20:35 6:37     

    36 36 Miles Kading, FR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 20:35 6:38     

    37 37 Clay Willadsen, SO South Hamilton 20:41 6:40     

    38 38 Preston Gronseth, SR Ogden 20:43 6:40     

    39 39 Kevin Cogil, FR Panorama 20:44 6:40     

    40 Harison Bickham, JR Madrid 20:45 6:41     

    41 40 Seth Diser, SR West Marshall 20:51 6:43     

    42 Matthew White, JR Madrid 20:51 6:43     

    43 41 Christian Castile, SO Des Moines Christian 20:55 6:44     

    44 42 Noah Fopma, JR Des Moines Christian 20:55 6:44     

    45 43 Tico Angel, SO Van Meter 20:56 6:44     

    46 44 Danny Andringa, FR Pella Christian 21:00 6:45     

    47 45 Jacob Garcia, SO Ankeny Christian Academy 21:01 6:46     

    48 46 Cole Bennett, SR Ogden 21:07 6:48     

    49 47 Eli Kading, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:10 6:49     

    50 48 Easton Benson, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:10 6:49     

    51 49 Justin Agtun, FR Eagle Grove 21:11 6:49     

    52 50 Elijah Hummel, SO Des Moines Christian 21:16 6:51     

    53 51 Cael Kline, SO West Marshall 21:17 6:51     

    54 52 Trey Castile, JR Des Moines Christian 21:18 6:51     

    55 Chris Tran, SR Iowa Christian Academy 21:18 6:51     

    56 53 Dawson Madren, SR Earlham 21:18 6:51     

    57 54 Luke Coulter, FR West Marshall 21:21 6:52     

    58 55 Tomas Rolon, SO Eagle Grove 21:22 6:53     

    59 56 Zach Pleggenkuhle, SO Van Meter 21:23 6:53     

    60 57 Taylor Birks, SO Van Meter 21:25 6:54     

    61 58 Linden Seeger, FR Ogden 21:26 6:54     

    62 59 Noah Kirtley, SR Panorama 21:29 6:55     

    63 60 Noah Sargent, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:29 6:55     

    64 61 Gabe Worsham, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 21:40 6:59     

    65 Donnie Swanson, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:43 6:59     

    66 62 Trevor Lammers, JR South Hamilton 21:45 7:00     

    67 Thiesen Colton, JR Madrid 21:47 7:01     

    68 63 Will Dawley, FR West Marshall 21:47 7:01     

    69 64 Gage Koster, SO South Hamilton 21:50 7:02     



    70 Zander Kenyon, FR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:51 7:02     

    71 65 Owen Michael, FR Earlham 21:51 7:02     

    72 66 Jacob Graham, JR Eagle Grove 21:51 7:02     

    73 67 Brady Beck, SO Eagle Grove 21:52 7:02     

    74 68 Cael Wesselink, SO Eagle Grove 21:52 7:02     

    75 Jack Flickinger, SO Earlham 21:56 7:04     

    76 Blaine Beeler, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 21:59 7:05     

    77 69 Chris Coffie, FR Van Meter 22:03 7:06     

    78 70 Micah Dehaan, FR Pella Christian 22:04 7:06     

    79 71 Trey Minnihan, SO Ogden 22:05 7:07     

    80 72 Declan McCarthy, JR Panorama 22:07 7:07     

    81 Nate Moser, SO Des Moines Christian 22:08 7:07     

    82 Zach Moon, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 22:11 7:08     

    83 T.J. Harkins, SO Earlham 22:13 7:09     

    84 Adam Herrington, SO Eagle Grove 22:15 7:10     

    85 Braydon Hamilton, FR Earlham 22:16 7:10     

    86 Josh Graham, JR Eagle Grove 22:20 7:11     

    87 73 Ben McDermott, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 22:23 7:12     

    88 Nash Ayers, SO Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 22:25 7:13     

    89 Dan Zunkel, FR Madrid 22:25 7:13     

    90 Chris Lizama, JR Eagle Grove 22:28 7:14     

    91 74 Avery Norman, FR Panorama 22:29 7:14     

    92 75 Logan Coulter, JR West Marshall 22:32 7:15     

    93 Caden Butler, JR Eagle Grove 22:33 7:15     

    94 76 Malachi Johnson, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 22:33 7:16     

    95 77 Kade Kemble, JR Panorama 22:36 7:16     

    96 Trent Williamson, SR Earlham 22:36 7:17     

    97 78 James Roelsgard, JR West Marshall 22:43 7:19     

    98 Riley Lawson, SR Madrid 22:45 7:19     

    99 Noah Moore, SO Madrid 22:48 7:20     

    100 79 Jordan Wehmeyer, FR Panorama 22:50 7:21     

    101 Logan Austin, JR South Hamilton 22:51 7:21     

    102 80 Josiah Davenport, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 22:58 7:24     

    103 Alex Wilson, JR Eagle Grove 22:59 7:24     

    104 Kaden Frank, FR Earlham 23:07 7:26     



    105 Tyler Coffie, JR Van Meter 23:07 7:26     

    106 Nick Coon, SR Earlham 23:14 7:29     

    107 Colby Heithoff, JR Coon Rapids-Bayard 23:17 7:30     

    108 Tristan Drake, FR Van Meter 23:24 7:32     

    109 Gabe Rolon, SO Eagle Grove 23:30 7:34     

    110 Logan Halfwassen, FR South Hamilton 23:32 7:34     

    111 Lance Longhorn, SR Ogden 23:36 7:36     

    112 Christian Grensteiner, JR Des Moines Christian 23:39 7:37     

    113 81
Jeremy Colboth, JR

Pleasantville 23:40 7:37     

    114 Eric Steig, SR Madrid 23:47 7:39     

    115 Bradley Lowe, FR Eagle Grove 23:51 7:41     

    116 Matthew Hanner, SR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 24:00 7:44     

    117 Cody Kline, SO West Marshall 24:00 7:44     

    118 Isaac Bailey, JR Des Moines Christian 24:01 7:44     

    119 Matt Sauer, SR Ogden 24:04 7:45     

    120 Collin Schroeder, SR Iowa Christian Academy 24:11 7:47     

    121 Cade Barnett, SR Ogden 24:11 7:47     

    122 82 Justin Nickel, SO Pleasantville 24:12 7:47     

    123 Jensen Cooper, FR Eagle Grove 24:14 7:48     

    124 Lane Sheeder, FR Adair-Casey/Guthrie Center 24:15 7:48     

    125 Brennen Struthers, JR West Marshall 24:30 7:53     

    126 Jacob Samuelson, SO Ogden 24:36 7:55     

    127 83 Trevor Pulse, SO Pleasantville 24:40 7:56     

    128 Lance Teeselink, SO Eagle Grove 24:41 7:57     

    129 Cole Rice, SR Van Meter 24:44 7:58     

    130 Luke Robertson, SO Madrid 25:15 8:08     

    131 Corey Heithoff, FR Coon Rapids-Bayard 25:16 8:08     

    132 84 Jack Lauer, SR Pleasantville 25:27 8:12     

    133 85 Joe Bakke, JR Ankeny Christian Academy 25:29 8:12     



    134 86 Keenan Jacobs, SO Ankeny Christian Academy 25:31 8:13     

    135 Bryan Woodall, SR Ogden 25:31 8:13     

    136 Drew Hafner, SR Panorama 25:31 8:13     

    137 Ethan Thomas, SO Madrid 25:34 8:14     

    138 Elijah Moore, SO Madrid 25:45 8:17     

    139 Jaden Armstead, FR Eagle Grove 25:54 8:20     

    140 Evan Payne, SO South Hamilton 26:03 8:23     

    141 Carter Stonehocker, SR Ogden 26:19 8:28     

    142 Marcus Moore, FR Madrid 26:37 8:34     

    143 Eli Miller, FR Des Moines Christian 26:41 8:35     

    144 Ethan Kenoyer, JR Van Meter 26:50 8:38     

    145 87 Avery Lauer, SR Pleasantville 26:58 8:41     

    146 Sam Poage, JR Madrid 27:34 8:52     

    147 Ryan Fransin, JR Eagle Grove 27:50 8:58     

    148 Drake Rehkemper, FR Des Moines Christian 27:56 8:59     

    149 Colby Wemer, JR Van Meter 27:56 9:00     

    150 Rylan Mustaine, SR West Marshall 27:59 9:00     

    151 Noah Pelham, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 28:04 9:02     

    152 August Edema, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 28:06 9:03     

    153 Kacey Pierce, SO Des Moines Christian 28:26 9:09     

    154 Cael Schafer, FR Eagle Grove 28:28 9:10     

    155 Ben Robertson, SR Madrid 29:29 9:29     

    156 Paul Hansen, SO Panorama 29:43 9:34     

    157 Nathan Schlueter, FR Van Meter 30:46 9:54     

    158 Connor Higgins, SO South Hamilton 30:53 9:56     

    159 Dallas Hammitt, SR Eagle Grove 31:07 10:01     

    160 Vincent Jacobs, JR Van Meter 32:26 10:26     

    161 Joey Junker, FR Van Meter 32:50 10:34     



    162 Jackson Larsen, FR Ankeny Christian Academy 34:41 11:10     

Place 1 Madrid
Time Spread =

1:28
Ave Time =

18:11
Score = 36

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
1 Sean McDermott, SR 17:16 5:33

5 Jason Renze, SO 18:06 5:49

6 Rory McDermott, JR 18:19 5:54

10 Chaz Warson, SO 18:31 5:58

14 Landen Klatt, SR 18:44 6:02

17 Gabe Soda, SO 18:53 6:05

18 Clay Pehl, SO 18:55 6:05

Harison Bickham, JR 20:45 6:41

Matthew White, JR 20:51 6:43

Thiesen Colton, JR 21:47 7:01

Dan Zunkel, FR 22:25 7:13

Riley Lawson, SR 22:45 7:19

Noah Moore, SO 22:48 7:20

Eric Steig, SR 23:47 7:39

Luke Robertson, SO 25:15 8:08

Ethan Thomas, SO 25:34 8:14

Elijah Moore, SO 25:45 8:17

Marcus Moore, FR 26:37 8:34

Sam Poage, JR 27:34 8:52

Ben Robertson, SR 29:29 9:29

Place 2 South Hamilton
Time Spread =

2:58
Ave Time =

18:43
Score = 69

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
3 Quinton Grove, JR 17:43 5:42

4 Logan Peters, SR 17:49 5:44

12 Ty Skartvedt, SO 18:40 6:00

13 Gaige Pickering, SR 18:42 6:01

37 Clay Willadsen, SO 20:41 6:40

62 Trevor Lammers, JR 21:45 7:00

64 Gage Koster, SO 21:50 7:02

Logan Austin, JR 22:51 7:21

Logan Halfwassen,
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FR 23:32 7:34

Evan Payne, SO 26:03 8:23

Connor Higgins, SO 30:53 9:56

Place 3 Earlham
Time Spread =

1:43
Ave Time =

19:11
Score = 87

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
8 Michael Allen, SR 18:27 5:56

9 Andrew Dixon, JR 18:29 5:57

15 Zach Dixon, SO 18:44 6:02

27 Riley Harger, SO 20:04 6:27

28 Dominic Braet, FR 20:10 6:29

53 Dawson Madren, SR 21:18 6:51

65 Owen Michael, FR 21:51 7:02

Jack Flickinger, SO 21:56 7:04

T.J. Harkins, SO 22:13 7:09

Braydon Hamilton,
FR

22:16 7:10

Trent Williamson, SR 22:36 7:17

Kaden Frank, FR 23:07 7:26

Nick Coon, SR 23:14 7:29

Place 4
Adair-
Casey/Guthrie
Center

Time Spread =
3:40

Ave Time =
19:30

Score = 116

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
2 Noah Nelsen, SR 17:29 5:38

7 Clay Billheimer, SR 18:26 5:56

24 Ben Young, JR 19:51 6:23

36 Miles Kading, FR 20:35 6:38

47 Eli Kading, SO 21:10 6:49

48 Easton Benson, SR 21:10 6:49

60 Noah Sargent, SR 21:29 6:55

Donnie Swanson, SO 21:43 6:59

Zander Kenyon, FR 21:51 7:02

Blaine Beeler, SR 21:59 7:05

Zach Moon, SO 22:11 7:08

Nash Ayers, SO 22:25 7:13

Matthew Hanner, SR 24:00 7:44

Lane Sheeder, FR 24:15 7:48
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Place 5 Des Moines
Christian

Time Spread =
2:21

Ave Time =
19:41

Score = 130

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
11 Luke Lounsbury, JR 18:33 5:58

16 Carson Houg, FR 18:46 6:02

20 Jacob Fopma, JR 19:17 6:12

41 Christian Castile, SO 20:55 6:44

42 Noah Fopma, JR 20:55 6:44

50 Elijah Hummel, SO 21:16 6:51

52 Trey Castile, JR 21:18 6:51

Nate Moser, SO 22:08 7:07

Christian Grensteiner,
JR

23:39 7:37

Isaac Bailey, JR 24:01 7:44

Eli Miller, FR 26:41 8:35

Drake Rehkemper,
FR

27:56 8:59

Kacey Pierce, SO 28:26 9:09

Place 6 Ogden
Time Spread =

2:02
Ave Time =

20:12
Score = 156

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
19 Stephen Flynn, SO 19:05 6:08

21 Landon Smith, JR 19:34 6:18

32 Rhett Johnson, SR 20:30 6:36

38 Preston Gronseth, SR 20:43 6:40

46 Cole Bennett, SR 21:07 6:48

58 Linden Seeger, FR 21:26 6:54

71 Trey Minnihan, SO 22:05 7:07

Lance Longhorn, SR 23:36 7:36

Matt Sauer, SR 24:04 7:45

Cade Barnett, SR 24:11 7:47

Jacob Samuelson,
SO

24:36 7:55

Bryan Woodall, SR 25:31 8:13

Carter Stonehocker,
SR 26:19 8:28

Place 7 Van Meter
Time Spread =

1:28
Ave Time =

20:37
Score = 191

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
26 Carson Wille, JR 19:54 6:24

31 Dustin Barth, FR 20:18 6:32

35 Creighton Netten, SO 20:35 6:37

43 Tico Angel, SO 20:56 6:44
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56 Zach Pleggenkuhle,
SO

21:23 6:53

57 Taylor Birks, SO 21:25 6:54

69 Chris Coffie, FR 22:03 7:06

Tyler Coffie, JR 23:07 7:26

Tristan Drake, FR 23:24 7:32

Cole Rice, SR 24:44 7:58

Ethan Kenoyer, JR 26:50 8:38

Colby Wemer, JR 27:56 9:00

Nathan Schlueter, FR 30:46 9:54

Vincent Jacobs, JR 32:26 10:26

Joey Junker, FR 32:50 10:34

Place 8 Pella Christian
Time Spread =

2:12
Ave Time =

20:42
Score = 198

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
25 Brayton Juffer, SO 19:53 6:24

29
Daniel Mora
Demestri, JR

20:14 6:31

30 David Bernhagen, JR 20:17 6:32

44 Danny Andringa, FR 21:00 6:45

70 Micah Dehaan, FR 22:04 7:06

Place 9 Eagle Grove
Time Spread =

2:13
Ave Time =

20:55
Score = 225

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
22 Jon Koester, JR 19:38 6:19

33 Jacob Arbaugh, SR 20:31 6:36

49 Justin Agtun, FR 21:11 6:49

55 Tomas Rolon, SO 21:22 6:53

66 Jacob Graham, JR 21:51 7:02

67 Brady Beck, SO 21:52 7:02

68 Cael Wesselink, SO 21:52 7:02

Adam Herrington, SO 22:15 7:10

Josh Graham, JR 22:20 7:11

Chris Lizama, JR 22:28 7:14

Caden Butler, JR 22:33 7:15

Alex Wilson, JR 22:59 7:24

Gabe Rolon, SO 23:30 7:34

Bradley Lowe, FR 23:51 7:41
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Jensen Cooper, FR 24:14 7:48

Lance Teeselink, SO 24:41 7:57

Jaden Armstead, FR 25:54 8:20

Ryan Fransin, JR 27:50 8:58

Cael Schafer, FR 28:28 9:10

Dallas Hammitt, SR 31:07 10:01

Place 10 West Marshall
Time Spread =

2:05
Ave Time =

20:59
Score = 231

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top

23
Nicholas Thompson,
FR

19:42 6:20

40 Seth Diser, SR 20:51 6:43

51 Cael Kline, SO 21:17 6:51

54 Luke Coulter, FR 21:21 6:52

63 Will Dawley, FR 21:47 7:01

75 Logan Coulter, JR 22:32 7:15

78 James Roelsgard, JR 22:43 7:19

Cody Kline, SO 24:00 7:44

Brennen Struthers,
JR

24:30 7:53

Rylan Mustaine, SR 27:59 9:00

Place 11 Panorama
Time Spread =

1:55
Ave Time =

21:29
Score = 278

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
34 Levi Richey, SR 20:34 6:37

39 Kevin Cogil, FR 20:44 6:40

59 Noah Kirtley, SR 21:29 6:55

72 Declan McCarthy, JR 22:07 7:07

74 Avery Norman, FR 22:29 7:14

77 Kade Kemble, JR 22:36 7:16

79
Jordan Wehmeyer,
FR

22:50 7:21

Drew Hafner, SR 25:31 8:13

Paul Hansen, SO 29:43 9:34

Place 12
Ankeny
Christian
Academy

Time Spread =
1:57

Ave Time =
22:07

Score = 335

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
45 Jacob Garcia, SO 21:01 6:46

61 Gabe Worsham, FR 21:40 6:59

73 Ben McDermott, FR 22:23 7:12

76 Malachi Johnson, FR 22:33 7:16
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80 Josiah Davenport, FR 22:58 7:24

85 Joe Bakke, JR 25:29 8:12

86 Keenan Jacobs, SO 25:31 8:13

Noah Pelham, FR 28:04 9:02

August Edema, FR 28:06 9:03

Jackson Larsen, FR 34:41 11:10

Place 13 Pleasantville
Time Spread =

3:18
Ave Time =

24:59
Score = 417

Place Name Time Pace mpm Top
81 Jeremy Colboth, JR 23:40 7:37

82 Justin Nickel, SO 24:12 7:47

83 Trevor Pulse, SO 24:40 7:56

84 Jack Lauer, SR 25:27 8:12

87 Avery Lauer, SR 26:58 8:41

    Incomplete Teams: 

Coon Rapids-Bayard

Place Name Time Pace Top
107 Colby Heithoff, JR 23:17.48 7:30

131 Corey Heithoff, FR 25:16.23 8:08

Iowa Christian Academy

Place Name Time Pace Top
55 Chris Tran, SR 21:18.12 6:51

120 Collin Schroeder, SR 24:11.03 7:47
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